
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2010 TOYOTA 4RUNNER
SR5/LIMITED/TRAIL
VIN: JTEBU5JR9A5003910
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2009 2014 2017

Type of owner Lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 1 mo. 4 months 5 years

Owned in the following
states/provinces

North Dakota,
Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 5,845/yr --- 19,674/yr

Last reported odometer reading 24,280 70,553 162,669

Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood |
Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Additional History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

21 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

162,669 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment


No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 09/16/2020.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
Check with an authorized Toyota dealer
for any open recalls. View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have
expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Lease Vehicle
5,845 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/10/2009   NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

11/23/2009   35   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/01/2009   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Nitrogen �ll tires

12/11/2009   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND
Title #5901886

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

07/31/2010   3,367   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

10/11/2010   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND
Title #5901886

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

02/07/2011   6,271   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tires rotated

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=qzJ5XCO9BMJxC1qkky3MAoVdznIl82H3KA-Fn1wV2ei8B7-KbnvlxM-J_NyCVtI3fYvqFBBe_qqJxa2bpypiEIVHZ0fpaw_Lzek0nuiRbGCjPj5bBkG-jz_hFTBXGLFE6nFi23rAopQJASIwObmSClVvLWMMCYwZrjEEdic2UR3D71L7e28lE_UD7VyKR6Is0twbxsAodjWnHeHjmSmZwwG8bt0zcZXGSf5v-qiMwGJglNhYE4uV9DqgowRA09trHvScAUCC5_JWK1nHnHTgIswh2nWAfdGqIr6w3l89U_aONjemrco87gGeivK2DotniKxRr_LXis8SPKfVBiW6DGLre4wqh4NqurLbQbmpMasSQw6uIhvXrEJQTmkuBu9CKQsxSZ6gGCR-NHOAaUmxHAkTgA7eKw4TasI2iyleAcDdxe7UJ5JFqCYEbnF4UJ4E18soI_x26pDBP6HXgIeX5EXzKE2hRRDzme1Hl-PZzbothmqNph6ErupdPlTPkZOL96HEYya9nDkSQUeJ3iTwxP370z7qzMEHhyXeEgb0KB02dWjT0ueJSooZcNfa-pUbHsAXCQVqSN6KeZC1ueedUVIGU_lOljK7v86GzJRbewAh1kdyHpvF2IBdTJQ7X0pd3Uva_iRiT5S1PsrUReKHQNJP4hpX6MYXkAJH_jkfx5v4H8vJ16pl1KCRzMlPISwfKey2v9dxUhzboHQ


corwintoyota.net/
 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

- Oil and �lter changed

10/11/2011   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND
Title #5901886

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

10/22/2011   10,663   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

08/31/2012   14,858   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

09/24/2012   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND
Title #5901886

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

08/09/2013   20,727   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 20,000 mile service performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Air �lter replaced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

09/17/2013   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fargo, ND
Title #5901886

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

12/28/2013   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/28/2013   23,994   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked

12/30/2013   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425

Vehicle offered for sale

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 9,574
Customer

Favorites



corwintoyota.net/
 4.5 /  5.0

710 Veri�ed Reviews

01/30/2014   24,280   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/22/2014   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/12/2014   26,239   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Medina, MN
763-478-2777
vioc.com

 4.3 /  5.0

67 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

07/03/2014   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/06/2014   31,745   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Medina, MN
763-478-2777
vioc.com

 4.3 /  5.0

67 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

10/28/2014   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/18/2014   35,177   Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

 4.5 /  5.0

228 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/18/2015   38,340   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Medina, MN
763-478-2777
vioc.com

 4.3 /  5.0

67 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Fuel injection system checked
- Rear differential �uid �ushed/changed

10/03/2015   46,222   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Shorewood, MN
952-474-0450
vioc.com

 4.5 /  5.0

73 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Front differential �uid �ushed/changed

11/04/2015   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

 9,574
Customer

Favorites

 136 Customer Favorites

 136 Customer Favorites

 391 Customer Favorites

 136 Customer Favorites

 147 Customer Favorites



05/25/2016   53,953   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Medina, MN
763-478-2777
vioc.com

 4.3 /  5.0

67 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Air �lter replaced
- Rear differential �uid �ushed/changed

10/27/2016   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/16/2016   61,366   Fergus Fast Lane
Fergus Falls, MN
218-739-0739

 5.0 /  5.0

20 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

06/22/2017   68,337   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Shorewood, MN
952-474-0450
vioc.com

 4.5 /  5.0

73 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and �lter changed
- Front differential �uid �ushed/changed

08/27/2017   70,553   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Shorewood, MN
952-474-0450
vioc.com

 4.5 /  5.0

73 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
19,674 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/07/2017   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/14/2018   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Headlight(s) replaced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced

02/25/2018   80,897   Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Minneapolis, MN
612-374-5238
vioc.com

 4.5 /  5.0

93 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Air �lter replaced

03/14/2018   82,115   Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

 4.5 /  5.0

228 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 75,000 mile service performed
- Brake rotor(s) replaced

09/25/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/31/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

 136 Customer Favorites

 23 Customer Favorites

 147 Customer Favorites

 147 Customer Favorites

 276 Customer Favorites

 391 Customer Favorites



Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/08/2019   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #L053B0853

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/13/2019   118,621   Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

 4.5 /  5.0

228 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Floor mat(s) checked
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced
- Headlight(s) replaced

12/27/2019   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #00D4Y3K-1

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/16/2020   Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to rear

 

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

11/04/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #00D4Y3K-1

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/02/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #00D4Y3K-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/22/2022   162,669   Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

 4.5 /  5.0

228 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transfer case �uid �ushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced
- Rear differential �uid �ushed/changed
- Rear differential serviced
- Front differential �uid �ushed/changed
- Differential �uid �ushed/changed

 391 Customer Favorites

Damage Severity Scale 

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR



- Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Transmission �uid changed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Engine checked

10/28/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #00D4Y3K-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/14/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #20254615-1

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects
(other cars, trees, tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every
damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available,
those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:CARFAX recommends getting a pre-
purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing
company. The leasing company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for
24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car dealer or a car
manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
("TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or

 391 Customer Favorites



originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American
Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and
protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any
Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or
http://lexus.com/recall..

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

